SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19695/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-2021 in WP No.9248/2021 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

NIZAMPET MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVIPATI VENKATESHWAR RAO

Respondent(s)

(IA No.155614/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 09-05-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv. Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv. Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 18.05.2022.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR) ASST. REGISTRAR