

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4172/2022

NIZAMPET MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVIPATI VENKATESHWAR RAO

Respondent(s)

(Only IA No.87091/2023 application for impleadment in SLP(D) No.16789/2022 to be listed.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16789/2022 (XII-A)

(IA No. 87091/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 03-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.
Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.
Mr. Kriti Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M Srinivas R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Ms. Vandana Sharma Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Mr. M. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

Dr. Brij Bhushan K Jauhari, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Chakrabarty, Adv.

Mr. O.p.singh, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Mahan, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Jauhari, AOR

Respondent-in-person

M/S. Veritas Legis, AOR

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.87091 of 2023 in Diary No.16789 of 2022

Let the present application be listed alongwith the
main matter as and when the matter is listed before the
appropriate Court.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(GURCHARAN SINGH KUKAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)