

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4172/2022

NIZAMPET MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVIPATI VENKATESHWAR RAO

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO.183909/2023 APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT ONLY IN CIVIL
APPEAL NO.4172 OF 2022 ONLY TO BE LISTED.)

(IA No. 183909/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16789/2022 (XII-A)

(IA No. 87091/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 09-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sri Harsha Peechara, Adv.
Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Hardikaa, Adv.
Ms. Tavishi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, AOR
Respondent-in-person
M/S. Veritas Legis, AOR

Mr. K Venkata Gopala Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Ram Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. Majjari Umesh, Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.183909 of 2023 in Civil Appeal No.4172 of 2022

Let the present application be listed alongwith the
main matter as and when the matter is listed before the
appropriate Court.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)